
Prayer Corner 

Dear God, 

Give me strength today to show kindness in all 

that we do. Help us to open our arms to those less 

fortunate and extend our hands to those who may 

need it, so they may see you. Help us to be appre-

ciative and accepting of everyone’s uniqueness. 

Amen  

Written by Poppy Y4 

Reminders 

With the weather getting warmer, please can we 

remind you to ensure your child is 

bringing a water bottle, sunhat and 

suncream in to school.  

 

Weekly Attendance 

Congratulations to Arrow Class for hav-

ing the best attendance this week! 

Mr Sibcy met with the Local Authority Attendance 

Team this week who were impressed with our 

school attendance figures. These are constantly 

improving, we currently have the 7th best attend-

ance figures in the county. Thank you for your sup-

port helping us to achieve this. 

New Books 

We are pleased to receive over £1,000 worth of 
books this week which will replenish our supply of 
home readers. Happy reading everyone! 

Project Mala 

On Friday 24th May the School Council 
have arranged for the children to take 
part in a sponsored run to raise money 
for Project Mala. Each class will take it in 
turns to run a lap of the field.  

Project Mala seeks out working children in remote 
villages of eastern Uttar Pradesh, giving students 
opportunities to go to school instead of work. The 
child that we are sponsoring is called Nitin Singh. 
Nitin is 10 years old and is studying at Guria Prima-
ry School in India. 

More information about sponsorship will follow. 

Lugg 98.21 

Monnow 94.05 

Arrow 99.43 

Wye 97.74 

Teme 99.35 

Frome 93.57 

Pentaloe 98.9 

Whole School 97.41 



Date Time Event 

Mon 6th May  All Day Bank Holiday 

Mon 13th-17th May Mornings KS2 SATs 

Wed 15th-17th May All Day  Y5 Residential Trip to Bristol 

Tues 21st May 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in  Y1, Y2, Y3, R *Reception date change* 

Tues 21st May 09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info - 3 year strategic plan 

Tues 21st May 13:13 - 19:30 Y3 Talk Away Don’t Walk Away at the Courtyard 

Wed 22nd May 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in Y4, Y5 

Wed 22nd May  09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info - 3 year strategic plan 

Wed 22nd May  11:00-14:30 YR Trip to the Cathedral and the Black and White House 

Thurs 23rd May 9:00 Y2 Class Assembly 

Thurs 23rd May  All Day Y1 Wye Valley Butterfly Zoo Trip 

Thurs 23rd May  19:00 Annual Community meeting of the Parish (School hall) 

Fri 24th May All Day Fund raiser for 'Project Mala'  

Fri 24th May 17:30 PTFA Family Summer Social 

Mon 27th - 31st May  Half term holiday 

Mon 3rd June 9:00-11:00 Tempest Class Photos 

Thurs 6th June 9:00 Y1 Class Assembly 

Tues 11th June  All Day Y6 Cadbury World Trip 

Fri 14th June TBC PTFA Summer Fayre 

Mon 17th June  All Day Y4 Bishops Wood Field Centre Trip  

Thurs 20th June 9:00 YR Class Assembly 

Thurs 20th June TBC Y6 Leavers Service in Hereford Cathedral 

Fri 28th June All Day Sports Day 

Mon 1st July All Day Y2 Black Country Living Museum Trip 

Wed 3rd July All Day Hereford Summer School Games 

Wed 3rd July  9:15 - 12:00 Settling in sessions for Reception 24 intake children 

Thurs 4th July 9:15-12:45 Settling in sessions for Reception 24 intake children 

Fri 5th July  End of Year Reports 

Mon 8th-12th July TBC Optional Parents meetings 

Tues 16th July 13:30 Summer Dragon Walk 

Thurs 18th July 9:00- 11:00 Leavers Assembly  

Fri 19th July  Last day of term 3 


